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This color-coded small hand scraper is an excellent solution to your bench top
scraping needs. It has no seams or cracks, which helps prevent bacterial growth.



Technical Data
Item Number
Material
Complies with FDA Regulationl CFR 21*
Complies with Halal and Kosher
Phthalates and bisphenol A intentionally added
Box Quantity
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)
Box Length
Box Width
Box Height
Length
Width
Height
Net Weight
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Tare Total
Gross Weight
Cubic Feet
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)
Max usage temperature (food contact)
Min. usage temperature
Max. drying temperature
GTIN-13 Number
Customs Tariff No.

Country of Origin

212

69612
Polypropylene
Yes

Yes

No

300 Pcs.

0 Pcs.

5 v

12 "

6 "

0.7 "

g

78"

0.1102 Ibs

0 Ibs

0 Ibs

0.1118 lbs
0.0101 ft3
249.8 °F
199.4 °F
183.2 °F

-22 °F

266 °F
812904021421
39241000
United States



