69612 Scraper, 3", Green







FDA

This color-coded small hand scraper is an excellent solution to your bench top scraping needs. It has no seams or cracks, which helps prevent bacterial growth.

Technical Data

Item Number	69612
Material	Polypropylene
Complies with FDA RegulationI CFR 21 ¹	Yes
Complies with Halal and Kosher	Yes
Phthalates and bisphenol A intentionally added	No
Box Quantity	300 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	0 Pcs.
Box Length	5 "
Box Width	12 "
Box Height	6 "
Length	0.7 "
Width	3 "
Height	7.8 "
Net Weight	0.1102 lbs
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)	0 lbs
Tare Total	0 lbs
Gross Weight	0.1118 lbs
Cubic Feet	0.0101 ft3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	249.8 °F
Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher)	199.4 °F
Max usage temperature (food contact)	183.2 °F
Min. usage temperature	-22 °F
Max. drying temperature	266 °F
GTIN-13 Number	812904021421
Customs Tariff No.	39241000
Country of Origin	United States